

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.8489 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE      | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 7.      | 19.1.2026 | <p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p><u>I.A. No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>Considering the submissions made, the I.A., is allowed.</p> <p>Counter affidavit of respondent No.4 is taken on record.</p> <p><u>W.P. No.8489 of 2025</u></p> <p>As it is represented by the learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through online that the pleadings are complete and the matter has to be heard finally, list the matter on 02.2.2026 under the caption "For Hearing".</p> <p><i>vasu</i> <span style="float: right;"><u>NJS, J</u></span></p> |             |